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Summary. (up to 150 words). 

Keywords: (max 10).
     The reliability of radioelectronic equipment (REE) is determined, in conformity with the present day notions [1], first of all by the working temperature T.
     In modeling the intensity of failures (() of some of the units, blocks or elements of REE use is usually made of the Arrhenius dependence of ( on temperature [2]:

((T) = C exp 
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	Fig. 1. Dependence of the temperature of heaters Th.i on the heat transfer coefficient ( (Ph = 235 W, Pw = 500 W): 1) bottom heater; 2) lower side heater; 3) upper heater


Table 1

Normal rates of combustion of fuel mixtures

	Chemical composition of a mixture
	P, MPa
	T, K
	un, m/s

	
	0.108
	301
	0.35

	0.8C3H8 + 0.51H2 + 5.26O2 + 19.76N2
	0.204
	296
	0.32

	
	0.505
	295
	0.25

	
	
	
	

	
	0.102
	297
	0.65

	0.8(CO + 1.33H2 + 1.88N2) + 1.17O2 + 4.39N2
	0.202
	295
	0.82

	
	0.601
	311
	0.62


Notations
     D – diffusion coefficient, m2/s; f – porosity; k permeability, m2; P – pressure, Pa; ( - thermal conductivity, W/(m K); ( - time, s.
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